
Poetry Catalogue

Wordsworth Poetical Works

Author: Wordsworth Publisher: William P. Nimmo

Edition: Book Size: 170mm x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 574 Volumes: 1

Description: Red leather with gilt lettering. Ivory inset in front cover bearing title. Slight rubbing on leather cover.

£ 70.00 Book Ref: POE-000001

Leaves of Prose

Author: Annie Matheson Publisher: Humphrey Milford

Edition: Book Size: 200mm x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 315 Volumes: 1

Description: With 2 studies by May Sinclair. Slight browning to pages.

£ 50.00 Book Ref: POE-000004

Poetical works of Sir Walter Scott

Author: Scott Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 190mm x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 758 Volumes: 1

Description: Leather Front & Back gilt endpages. slight bumping on spine.

£ 75.00 Book Ref: POE-000005

Poetical works of Mathew Arnold

Author: Mathew Arnold Publisher: Collins

Edition: Book Size: 190mm x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 0 Volumes: 1

Description: Green hardback with gold lettering. Bumping to end pages.

£ 4.50 Book Ref: POE-000006

Works of the english poets

Author: Dr Samul Johnson & Alexander Chalmers Publisher: TBC

Edition: Book Size: 230mm x 160mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 0 Volumes: 21

Description: Brown leather with guilt lettering includes the additional lives by chalmers.

£ 1100.00 Book Ref: POE-000007

Poetical Works of Sir Walter Scott

Author: Sir Walter Scott Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 190mm x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 758 Volumes: 1

Description: Black Leather cover and spine. Including Introduction and notes. Worn on top and bottom of spine with a slight 
tear to top of spine.

£ 25.00 Book Ref: POE-000008
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Poetical Works of Sir Walter Scott, Bart

Author: Sir Walter Scott Publisher: Adam & Charles Black

Edition: Book Size: 200mm x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 746 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Leather Covers and spine with gilt lettering on spine. His Great Metrical Romances Copyright Lyrical Pieces 
Miscellaneous Poems and Ballads. With a Memoir to the Author.

£ 18.00 Book Ref: POE-000009

Antiquary

Author: Sir Walter Scott, Bart Publisher: Thomas Nelson & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 160mm x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 520 Volumes: 1

Description: Navy Leather Covers and spine with gilt lettering on spine. Vol III Slight Bumping to bottom of spine. Pages are 
clean binding is sound.

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-000010

Selected Poems of Matthew Arnold

Author: Matthew Arnold Publisher: Maccmillan

Edition: Book Size: 160mm x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 235 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue. Bumping to top and bottom of spine. Rough cut to end pages.Foxing to first few pages.

£ 4.50 Book Ref: POE-000011

Complete Poetical Works of Percy Bysshe Shelley

Author: Thomas Hutchinson Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: Book Size: 180mm x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 912 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Leather covers and spine. Gilt lettering on front cover and spine with gilt end pages. Including Materials 
never before printed in any edition of he poems. Edited with textual notes. Front cover is detached from book. 
Worn on spine.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: POE-000012

Longfellows Poetical Works

Author: Longfellow Publisher: W. P. Nimmo, Hay& Mitchell

Edition: Book Size: 200mm x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 563 Volumes: 1

Description: Red with gilt lettering on front cover and spine. With Biographical note. Bumping to top and bottom of spine. 
Binding is sound.

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-000013

Poetical Works of John Mlton

Author: John Milton Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 200mm x 150mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 605 Volumes: 1

Description: Green with gilt lettering to front cover and spine. Gilt end pages. With Introductory Memoir Notes, Bibliography, 
etc. Slight Bumping to top and bottom of spine. Rough cut to end pages.

£ 3.50 Book Ref: POE-000014

Poems of Sir Walter Raleigh

Author: J. Hannah Publisher: George Bell

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 180mm x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 261 Volumes: 1

Description: Green with gilt lettering on spine. Country Poets from 1540-1650, ex-lib. Rough cut to end pages. Browning to 
pages.

£ 19.00 Book Ref: POE-000015
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Poetical works of Oliver Goldsmith

Author: Goldsmith Publisher: Bell & Daldy

Edition: Book Size: 17 x 105mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 192 Volumes: 1

Description: Green with gilt lettering on front cover and spine. A Catalogue of books comprising illustrated works. Works in 
general literature, science, history, poetry and theology. An old but sound copy. Previous owners name to fep. 
Front and back fep have brown staining.

£ 8.50 Book Ref: POE-000016

Anthology of School.

Author: C. S. Holder Publisher: John Lane

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 275 Volumes: 1

Description: Red cloth Hardback wit gilt lettering on spine. A Selection of English poems with notes, ex-lib with the usual 
stamps and markings. General light wear to cover. Foxing to fep. Still a very acceptable copy.

£ 7.00 Book Ref: POE-000017

Poetical Works of Elizabeth Barrett Browning

Author: Elizabeth Barrett Browning Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 667 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Leather covers with gilt lettering on front cover and spine with gilt end pages. Early poems 1820 - 1833. 
Foxing to fep.  Acceptable with noticeable wear to covers. Pages are clean, binding is sound

£ 11.00 Book Ref: POE-000018

Poems of Robert Browning

Author: Robert Browning Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 190 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 696 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Leather with gilt lettering on front cover and spine. Gilt end pages. Containing Dramatic lyrics, Dramatic 
Romances, Men and women, Pauline, Paracelus Christmas-eve and Easter day, Sordello and Dramatis 
Personae. Spine split where it joins the back cover. Top and bottom of spine damaged. Pages are neat and tidy.

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-000019

Longfellow

Author: Henry Wadsworth Publisher: Peacock Mansfield

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 563 Volumes: 1

Description: Leather covers with gilt lettering on front cover and gilt end pages. Poetical works with biographical note. Spine is 
damaged plus faded.

£ 13.00 Book Ref: POE-000020

Song of Songs

Author: William Walter Cannon Publisher: Cambridge

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 158 Volumes: 1

Description: Red with gilt lettering on spine. Edited as a dramatic poem with introduction revised translation and excursuses, 
ex-lib. with the usual stamps and markings. Covers scuffed and faded, slight discolouration to pages .

£ 11.00 Book Ref: POE-000021
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Poems of Passion and Pleasure

Author: Ella Wheeler Wilcox Publisher: Gay And Hancock

Edition: Book Size: 165 x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 220 Volumes: 1

Description: Green with gilt lettering on front cover. An old but sound copy. Rough cut to end pages, previous owners name to 
inside front cover. Foxing to fep.

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-000022

Drydens Poetical works.

Author: John Dryden Publisher: George Routledge & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 524 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue with gilt lettering on spine and gilt end pages. Bumping to top and bottom of spine. Spine is loose where it 
joins the front board. Foxing to fep.

£ 4.50 Book Ref: POE-000023

Burns Poems and Songs

Author: James Kinsley Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: Book Size: 215 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 786 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with gilt lettering on spine. The Greater part of the text is based on autographs about 800 
manuscripts ,relating to rather more than two thirds of the poem and songs. ex lib with the usual stamps and 
markings. Pen mark on inside front cover. End pages slightly dirty. Pages are neat and tidy.

£ 8.50 Book Ref: POE-000026

Poems & Pieces 1911-1961

Author: Francis Meynell Publisher: The Nonesuch Press

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 230 x 150mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 59 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. This book was limited to 750 copies, This Book is no 207. ex lib with 
the usual stamps and markings. Book has Plastic Covering. Foxing to end Pages. Rough cut to end Pages. Pen 
Markings to fep.

£ 9.50 Book Ref: POE-000027

Poetical works of Henry wads worth Longfellow

Author: Longfellow Publisher: George Routledge & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 650 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback. Bumping to Spine.  Edge wear to corners of Boards. Pen markings on one page and fep. Pages 
are detached in middle of book.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-000028

Poetical works of Sir Walter Scott

Author: J. Logie Robertson Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 970 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine.  This Edition of the Poetical works of Sir Walter Scott is Believed to 
contain every known poem and fragment of verse that he wrote. Covers are Scuffed and worn. Spine is worn and 
torn with Gilt Lettering faded. Previous owners name on fep. Discolouration to Pages.

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-000029
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Works of Alfred Tennyson

Author: Poet Laureate Publisher: Kegan Paul

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 738 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine and Gilt end Pages. Covers are worn and Scuffed. Edge wear to 
Boards. Foxing to fep. Inscription to fep.

£ 9.00 Book Ref: POE-000030

Flint and Feather

Author: E. Pauline Jonson Publisher: The Musson Book Company

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 165 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown suede  soft back. Book is in bad Condition. Cover is badly Damaged it is Detached from book. Pages are 
scruffy with Discolouration..

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-000031

Poetical works of Robert Burns

Author: J. Logie Robertson Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 633 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. With notes, Glossary, Index of first lines and Chronological lists. Edge 
wear to corners of book. Bumping to Spine. Pen markings to fep. Pencil markings on Pages.

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-000032

Poets of the English Language

Author: W. H. Auden Publisher: Heron Books

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 110mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 624 Volumes: 1

Description: Gold Hardback with Gilt decoration on front cover and Gilt Lettering on front cover. Spine Split at top of book 
where it joins the front Board. Otherwise book is in Good Condition. This is volume 5. 

£ 14.00 Book Ref: POE-000033

Poems of Alfred Lord Tennyson 1829-1869

Author: Alfred Tennyson Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 519 Volumes: 1

Description: Red cloth Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Tennyson was man , Artist and poet all in one, mainly in 
appearance in tastes, and habits adding to his love of nature. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Edge 
wear to corners of book. Pen inscription on fep.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: POE-000034

Poems of William Wordsworth

Author: Robert Aris Willmott Publisher: George Routledge & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 165mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 387 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Decoration on front cover and Gilt Lettering on Spine. Illustrated with one hundred 
Designs by Birket Foster Top and Bottom of Spine is Damaged. Edge wear to Boards and corners of book. One 
Page is Detached. Foxing to Pages.

£ 25.00 Book Ref: POE-000035
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Jean Ingelows Poetical Works

Author: Jean Ingelow Publisher: Longman & Green

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 281 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering to front cover and Spine. This is Volume one.  Wear and Fading to Spine and 
covers . Previous owners name to fep.  Rough cut to end Pages.

£ 5.50 Book Ref: POE-000036

Works of George Meredih

Author: George Meridith Publisher: Constable And Company

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 210 x 150mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 213 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Essay on the Idea of comedy and of the uses of the comic spirit . ex 
lib with the usual stamps and makings Covers have wear and Faded. Edge wear to corners of book. Pencil 
markings from lib to fep.  Rough cut end Pages.  Pages are clean and tight.

£ 7.00 Book Ref: POE-000037

Come Hither

Author: Waler De La Mare Publisher: Constable And Company

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 130mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 824 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on font cover. A Collection of Rymes and poems for the young and all ages. 
ex-lib with the usual stamps and  markings. Book is in poor condition. Spine is Missing. Edge wear to Boards and 
corners of book. Pencil markings to fep.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-000038

Mrs .Shelley

Author: Lucy Madox Rossetti Publisher: W. H. Allen & Co

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 238 Volumes: 1

Description: Yellow Hardback ex-lib with the usual stamps and markings. Covers are dirty and stained.  Edge wear to corners 
of book. Discolouration to Pages.  Pencil markings from lib to fep.  Book has been rebound.

£ 28.00 Book Ref: POE-000039

Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam

Author: Laurence Houseman Publisher: Collins London & Glasgow

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 0 Volumes: 1

Description: Red soft leather with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine. The Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam means that 
translation done so well by Edward Fitzgerald , when the Victorian era was at its most self sufficient stage of 
development. Edge wear to corners of book. Foxing to end Pages.

£ 9.00 Book Ref: POE-000040

Spoken Poetry in the Schools

Author: Marjorie Gullan Publisher: Methuen & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 116 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback.  Spoken Poetry Including an outline of the Marjorie Gullan method of Rhythmic movement to 
spoken poetry. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Edge wear to Boards and corners of book. Pencil 
markings from lib to fep.

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-000041
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Poetical works of James Montgomery

Author: James Montgomery Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 125mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 535 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine.  With Explanatory Notes etc. Covers are Scuffed and Dirty Edge 
wear to corners of book. Pages are Dirty and with Discolouration. Previous owners name on first fep.

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-000042

Poems of John Keats

Author: John Middleton Murry Publisher: Peter Nevill Limited

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 305 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Front cover and Spine. Boards are Faded. Edge wear to covers and 
corners of Book. Foxing to fep and end Pages. Pen Inscription on fep.

£ 4.50 Book Ref: POE-000043

Oxford Book of Medieval Latin Verse

Author: A. D. Godley Publisher: Clarendon

Edition: Book Size: 165 x 110mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 250 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Pencil 
Markings from lib to fep. Book is in Good Condition.

£ 3.50 Book Ref: POE-000044

Goblin Market

Author: Christina Rossetti Publisher: Victor Gollancz

Edition: Book Size: 260 x 180mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 47 Volumes: 1

Description: Green cloth Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Illustrated with Etchings by Martin Ware. Pen Inscription to first 
fep. Otherwise Book is in very Good Condition.

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-000045

Holy Grail

Author: Alfred Tennyson Publisher: Strahan And Co. Publishers

Edition: Book Size: 165 x 105mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 222 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. The Holy Grail and other Poems  ex lib with the usual stamps and 
Markings. Staines to Back Board. Fading on Covers . Pencil Markings from Lib to fep.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-000046

Poems

Author: Rupert Brooke Publisher: Sidgwick & Jackson

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 93 Volumes: 1

Description: Nay cloth Hardback. Covers are Scuffed and Marked. Slight Foxing to Pages. Previous owners name to first fep. 
Rough cut to end Pages. Postage free in UK. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-000047

Complete Poetical Works of Henry Wadsworth Longfellow

Author: Henry Wadsworth Publisher: James R. Osgood And Company

Edition: Book Size: 230 x 160mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 281 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback Book is in Poor Condition. Boards are Scruffy ,Dirty and Stained. Pages are Dirty and Scruffy. 
Pencil Markings to fep.

£ 15.00 Book Ref: POE-000048
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Odes of Horace

Author: Edward Marsh Publisher: Maccmillan

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 182 Volumes: 1

Description: Hardback.  ex lib with the usual Stamps and Markings. Previous Owner has taped Dust Jacket to Book. Pencil 
Markings from lib to fep.

£ 3.50 Book Ref: POE-000049

English men of Letters Tennyson

Author: Sir Alfred Lyall Publisher: Maccmillan

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 200 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. It is in Tennysons Poetry , moreover that we must look for the 
Chronicle of his Life.  Tennyson was born at Somersby on the 6th August 1809. ex lib with the usual Stamps and 
Markings. Spine has tear to top of Book.  Pencil Markings from lib to fep.

£ 4.50 Book Ref: POE-000050

Alfred Tennyson

Author: Andrew Lang Publisher: William  Blackwood  &Sons Ltd

Edition: 2nd Edition Book Size: 185 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 233 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue cloth Hardback. Tennyson as a boy ,Despite the Sufferings which he Endured at School Bullying from Boys 
and Masters, he would shout verses at the sky. ex lib with the usual Stamps and Markings. Edge wear to Spine 
and Corners of Book. Slight Foxing to fep. and end Pages.  Pencil Markings from lib to fep.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: POE-000051

Younger Poets of Today

Author: J. C. Squire Publisher: Martin Secker

Edition: Book Size: 165 x 100mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 549 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. This Collection is  a Sequel to two other Collections published in 1920 
an 1924 under the Titles of Selections from Modern Poets. ex lib with the usual Stamps and Markings. Pencil 
Markings from lib to fep.  Book is in Good Condition for Age.

£ 7.00 Book Ref: POE-000052

Oxford Book of English Verse. 1250-1900

Author: Arthur Quiller Couch Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: Book Size: 165 x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 1084 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Front Cover and Spine  For this Anthology from the Beginning of the 
Thirteenth Century to the Closing year of Nineteenth Century. have Chosen the best. ex lib with the usual Stamps 
and Markings. Edge wear to Spine and Corners of Book. First fep Page has been Ripped out.

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-000053

Seven Seas

Author: Rudyard Kipling Publisher: Methue & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 228 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Edge wear to Spine and 
Corners of Book. Fading to Spine. Browning to Pages. Rough cut to end pages.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-000054
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After - World of the poets

Author: Leslie D. Weatherhead Publisher: The Epworth Press

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 228 Volumes: 1

Description: Navy Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine.  The Validity of the Poets Contribution to the ideas. ex lib with the 
usual stamps and markings. Covers are Scuffed. Foxing to Pages. Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-000055

Oxford book of Latin verse

Author: H. W. Garrod Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: Book Size: 165 x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 531 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine. The Oxford Book of Verse from the earliest fragments 
to the end of the Vth Century a.d. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Boards are Scuffed. Edge wear to 
Spine. Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-000056

Lucretius on The Nature of things

Author: Rev John Selby Watson Publisher: Henry G Bohn

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 496 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine.  A Philosophical poem . ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. 
Spine is Damaged. Edgewear to Boards Spine and corners of book. Covers and Pages are Dirty and Discoloured. 
Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 7.00 Book Ref: POE-000057

Life of Percy Bysshe Shelley

Author: Thomas Jefferson Hogg Publisher: George Routledge & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 585 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Percy Bysshe Shelley was born at Field place, near Horsham in the 
country of Sussex , on Saturday the 4th of August 1792. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Foxing to fep 
and first page. Pencil markings from lib to fep.  Book has been Rebound.

£ 11.00 Book Ref: POE-000059

Golden Treasury of Longer Poems

Author: Ernest Rhys Publisher: J. M Dent

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 105mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 434 Volumes: 1

Description: Paperback. In this new edition 1954 a section of poems by twentieth century poems has been added. Covers are 
Dirty. Slight Browning to Pages.

£ 3.50 Book Ref: POE-000060

Poetical works of William Wordsworth

Author: William Wordsworth Publisher: Edward Moxon

Edition: Book Size: 140 x 85mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 0 Volumes: 2

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine and Gilt end Pages. This is Volume v and Volume vI. One Volume has 
Spine detached from Boards. Edge wear to Boards Spine and corners of Book. Pen Inscription to fep. Pages are 
Discoloured.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: POE-000061
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John Donne

Author: John Donne Publisher: John Westhouse

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 444 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. In this Book you have most of the poetry, a handful of Sermons and 
some samples of letters, there is plenty to enjoy, or at least to enable you to discover what joys Donnes writings 
can provide. Boards are Marked and Faded. Slight Discolouration to pages. End pages are Dirty

£ 10.00 Book Ref: POE-000062

Chase by William Somervile

Author: Hugh Thomson Publisher: George  Redway

Edition: Book Size: 205 x 170mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 87 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Decoration to front cover and Gilt Lettering on Spine. The Chase by William Somervile. A 
Memoir of the Author. Boards are Scuffed , Marked and Dirty. Inside covers are Damaged.. Edge wear to Boards 
Spine and corners of Book. Pen inscriptions to fep  Foxing to fep.

£ 10.00 Book Ref: POE-000063

Elegant Extracts.

Author: TBC Publisher: T Longman London

Edition: Book Size: 230 x 145mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 1008 Volumes: 1

Description: Quarter Leather with leather corners and Marbelled Boards. Elegant Extracts or useful and entertaining Pieces of 
Poetry selected for the improvement of Young persons being simular in Design to Elegant Extracts in Prose. ex lib 
with usual markings Spine is Detached From Book, Previos owner has taped Spine onto Book .Edge wear to 
Boards Spine and corners of Book. Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 35.00 Book Ref: POE-000064

Works of Alfred Lord Tennyson

Author: Poet Laureate Publisher: Maccmillan

Edition: Book Size: 195 x 130mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 898 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Boards are Scuffed and worn. Edge wear to Boards Spine and 
corners of Book. Hinge is loose where it joins the front Boards. Rough cut end pages. Free postage in UK.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-000065

Poetical Works of John Milton

Author: Henry William Dewhurst Publisher: Paternoster Row

Edition: Book Size: 150 x 95mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 524 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. John Milton, who may fairly be considered the most illustratious of 
the Btitish Poets, was the descendant of his Ancient family, settled at Milton in Oxffordshire. Top Half of Spine is 
Missing. Front Board is Detached.  Boards and Pages are very Dirty.

£ 70.00 Book Ref: POE-000066

Poetical Works of Longfellow

Author: Longfellow Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 664 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Leather with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine. The Poetical Works of Longfellow including recent 
poems with explanatory notes etc with illustrations and portrait. Boards are Dirty and Stained. Hinge is Detached 
from Front Boards. Pen Markings from Sunday School to fep.

£ 9.00 Book Ref: POE-000067
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Lays of Ancient Rome

Author: Macaulays Publisher: Popham Radford & Co

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 382 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine. The Early History of Rome is indeed far more 
Poetical than anything else in Latin Literature. Lays of Ancient Rome with selections from the Essays. Boards 
have White Stains. Pencil markings from Sunday School to fep. Pages are Dirty. Hinge is loose where it joins the 
front Boards.  Title Page is Detached

£ 11.00 Book Ref: POE-000068

Vision of Sir Launfal Lowell

Author: James Russell Lowell Publisher: The Astolat Press

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 18 Volumes: 1

Description: Suede Covers with Gilt Lettering on front cover. Lowell himself disavows any foundation of Ancient Legand for the 
story  he has taken the old Chroniclers beautiful myth of the San Greal and around it woven a story of his own 
imagining. Front and Back Covers are Detached from Pages. Edge wear to Covers.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: POE-000069

Collected Poems of Thomas Hardy

Author: Michael Irwin Publisher: Wordsworth Poetry Library

Edition: Book Size: 195 x 120mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 908 Volumes: 1

Description: Softback. This Book includes nearly a thousand works varying widely in subject matter, form, style and mood. 
Hardy must be the only Major British Poet whose index of titles spans the entire Alphabet. Book is in Good 
Condition.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-000070

Poetry Nottingham

Author: Howard Atkinson Publisher: Throstle Press

Edition: Book Size: 205 x 145mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 0 Volumes: 2

Description: Paperback. This is Volume 40. and Volume 41 Books are in Good Condition.

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-000071

Poetical Works of William Cowper

Author: William Cowper Publisher: Thomas Yardley

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 483 Volumes: 1

Description: Black Leather Boards with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine. Gilt End pages. Probably no English Poet is 
more securely fixed in the affections of his countrymen than William Cowper and there are few if any whose lives 
or writings are better known. Spine is Scuffed with Edge wear to Boards and Spine. Front Cover is Halfway 
detached down side of Book. Pages areClean and Tight.

£ 12.00 Book Ref: POE-000072

Poems by Lord Carlisle

Author: George Howard Publisher: E.Moxon Son & Co

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 115mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 137 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Boards are Scuffed and Dirty. Edge wear to Spine and corners of 
Book. Previous owners name on inside front cover. Pages are Slightly Dirty.

£ 40.00 Book Ref: POE-000073

11

Poetry Catalogue - 01752 670555 or e-mail: info@antiquarian-bookseller.co.uk



Speaking of Poetry

Author: Wallice B. Nichols Publisher: Methuen & Co Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 15mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 110 Volumes: 1

Description: Hardback with Red Lettering on Spine. Poetrys Specific Quality=Imagination must be active in the speaker too. 
The Student too often believes that imagination is the same thing. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. 
Boards are Stained and Discoloured. Book has been Rebound. Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-000074

Poetical Works of Alfred Tennyson

Author: Alfred Tennyson Publisher: Thomas Yardley

Edition: Book Size: 18omm x 110mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 515 Volumes: 0

Description: Front Cover and first few pages are detached. Part of Spine is missing.  Poetical works of Alfred Tennyson 
including In Memoriam, Maud The princess etc With a prefarory Memoir.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: POE-003224

Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam

Author: A. J. Arberry Publisher: J.M.Dent & sons

Edition: Book Size: 18omm x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 0 Volumes:

Description: Covers are dirt and with general wear.  T o translate Persian poetry into English verse was a fashionable and 
admired exercise, andd Hafiz became as much a household name as Horace. By the time Persian ceased to be 
the official language of literature and administration in British India.

£ 9.00 Book Ref: POE-003349

Collected Poems

Author: Rupert Brooke Publisher: Sidgwick & Jackson ltd

Edition: Book Size: 185mm x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 160 Volumes:

Description: Leather Covers are scuffed and with edge wear. Pen markings from previous owner to fep. Rupert Brooke was 
born on August 3rd 1887. His father was William Parker Brooke a rugby master, son of Canon Brooke of Bath,and 
his mother was Mary Ruth Cotterill. He was the second of three brothers. When he was five years old his father 
became Housemaster of High school Fiald, which was his home till 1910. He loved the house and the garden, 
especially his own particular long grass path with borders and pergolas, where he used to walk up and down 
reding. At this house he entered Rugby in 1901, from the preparatory school at Hillbrow, and next year won a 
scholarship.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: POE-003393

Poetical works of Samuel T. Coleridge

Author: William Michael Rossetti Publisher: Ward lock & co limited

Edition: Book Size: 175mm x 125mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 424 Volumes:

Description: Leather covers are scuffed on spine  corners of book are worn Spine split where it joins the front board . The 
Poetical works of Samuel Taylor with his dramatic writings namely Remorse, A tragedy,And the translations of the 
piccolomini and the death of Wallensten, from the German of Schiller.

£ 33.00 Book Ref: POE-003397
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Speakers Notebook

Author: William G. Hoffman Publisher: Whittlesey House

Edition: Book Size: 195mm x 135mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 334 Volumes:

Description: Book has been Rebound.  ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. After you have made a few speeches you 
come to realize the importance of humour, drama, and inspiration in talk. You discover that information alone is 
likely to be a little dull. Audiences want more than the technical or educattional phases of a subject. They hope 
,one can hardly say,except that the speaker will entertain and excite. You see, public speaking gets to be a 
commonplace routine. There are so many occasions when speakers exhibit merely the familiarpatterns and patter 
of the radio and the platform. It is easier to be safe than saucy. There is a sad lack og imagination and style, and 
it is style, as Volitare said long ago, that makes all the difference.

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003419

Norman Douglas Limerick book

Author: Norman Douglas Publisher: Anthony Blond

Edition: Book Size: 210mm x 140mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 94 Volumes:

Description: Boards have slight bow. Pen markings to first few pages. The Norman Douglas Limerick booh. Collected for the 
use of students & ensplendour with introduction, Geographical index, and with notes explanatory and critical.

£ 40.00 Book Ref: POE-003431

Shelley

Author: Percy Bysshe Shelley Publisher: Frederick Warne and co

Edition: Book Size: 180mm x 130mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 656 Volumes:

Description: Leather Covers are detached from book. Spine is missing. Foxing to first few pages. The present edition of 
Shelley contains all the poems published by the poet himself, and those given to the public after his death by Mrs 
Shelley, i.e the Posthumous poems and collected works, it therefore comprises all those which have made his 
name immortal. To these have been added the verses and bailad from his boyish novel of St Irvyne or the 
Rosicrucian and the Posthumous Fragments.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003435

Ring of Willows

Author: Eric Barker Publisher: New Diirections book

Edition: Book Size: 220mm x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 39 Volumes:

Description: Dust Jacket is slightly dirty. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Eric Barker, an Englishman who has 
settled in California, writes poems about Whales going South, About the little Sur river, about wild geese, willow 
trees, an abandoned orchard or an oak tree in a hilly pasture. The poems introduced by this description of the 
poet are easy to enjoy. They seem effortless, and although the landscape so alive in them is a foreign one, they 
speak particulary clearly to English people who have a tradition of nature poetry behind them.

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003550

Riddles & Rhymes & Rigmaroles

Author: John Cunliffe Publisher: Andre Deutsch

Edition: Book Size: 205mm x 140mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 79 Volumes:

Description: There are nonsense rhymes, garbled nursery ryhmes, pun rhymes and one or two poems that are not funny at all, 
just pleasant to read. The Rigmaroles are stories with a twist, they may not have endings, or they may have 
endings that surprise you, and one doesnt even have a beginning. This is a lively book, a book for dipping into. All 
the stories and poems in it were written by John Cunliffe, and you may think you have heard some of them before, 
but you havent, not quite like this. Alexy Pendles, drawings are superb, imaginative and detailed. They interpret 
the spirit of the worrds faithfully and make the pages a pleasure to look at.

£ 4.80 Book Ref: POE-003563
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Collected Poems

Author: W. B. Yeats Publisher: Macmillan & co ltd

Edition: Book Size: 190mm x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 563 Volumes:

Description: End pages are slightly dirty.  Ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. This one volume edition of the Collected 
Poems of W.B.Yeats has now been madecomplete by the addition of the poems from A full moon in March ( 1939 
) and last poems (1940 ) issued after the Authord death. The text embodies his final revision.  

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003581

Complete Poetical Works of William Cowper

Author: H. S. Milford Publisher: Oxford University press

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes:

Description: Soft Leather Covers that are torn and badly worn. Edge wear to book. Part of spine is missing.  In the thirty five 
years that have elapsed since Canon Benham published the last one volume editin of Cowpers poems, a certain 
number of new poems have appeared in various books, much new light has been thrown on Cowpers life, but little 
or no work has been done on the actual text of the poems. 

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-003666

Poetical works of John Greenleaf Whittier

Author: John Greenleaf Whittier Publisher: Yardley & Hanscomb

Edition: Book Size: 190mm x 140mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes:

Description: Soft Leather covers wich are badly scuffed and worn. Hinge is loose where it  joins the front boards. Pen 
inscription to fep.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003671

Barrack Room Ballads

Author: Rudyard Kipling Publisher: Methuen and co ltd

Edition: Book Size: 165 x 125mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes:

Description: Boards are scuffed and have edge wear. Previous owners name to inside front cover and first fep. Hinge is loose 
where it joins the front boards. Pages are discoloured and have staining to back pages. Postage free in UK. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003801

Poems of John Keats

Author: John Keats Publisher: J. M. Dent

Edition: Book Size: 170mm x 110mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 383 Volumes:

Description: Spine is split from where it joins the front boards. Pages are clean and tight. At the beginning of the few brief 
years of extraordinary happiness which Keats enjoyed before his fatal illness declared itself , he wrote from 
Carisbrooke  (18th April 1817 )I find i cannot exist without poetry without eternal poetry .Postage free in UK. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003802

Poets of the English Language

Author: W.H.Auden Publisher: Heron Books

Edition: Book Size: 180mm x 120mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 4

Description: Spine is split on vol I and  III where it joins the front boards. Spine is detached on vol II. One volume is missing 
from a 5 volume set. 

£ 20.00 Book Ref: POE-003803
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Shakespeares Sonnets

Author: Adrian J.Jorio Publisher: George G.Harrap & Co

Edition: Book Size: 205mm x 165mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes:

Description: Edge wear to corners of book. Previos owners name to first fep. Foxing to fep. £4.50 postage and packing. 

£ 30.00 Book Ref: POE-003804

Poetical works of William Wordsworth

Author: William Wordsworth Publisher: Edward Moxon Dover Street

Edition: Book Size: 135mm x 90mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 3

Description: Spine is missing on volume I and volume II. Spine is loose on volume Iv. Front board is almost detached from 
volume. IV Pen inscriptions on first fep. 3 volumes. 

£ 9.00 Book Ref: POE-003805

Defence of Guenevere and other poems

Author: William Morris Publisher: Longman & Green

Edition: Book Size: 190mm x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 248 Volumes:

Description: Boards are scuffed and with edge wear. Bumping to spine. Lettering on spine is dirty. First fep is torn. ex lib with 
the usual stamps and markings. 

£ 10.00 Book Ref: POE-003806

Canons of Giant Art Twenty Torsos in Heroic Landscapes

Author: Sacheverell Sitwelll Publisher: Faber & Faber

Edition: Book Size: 220mm x 140mm

Condition: Fine Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 225 Volumes:

Description: Pages are clean and tight. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. £3.10 postage and packing.

£ 7.00 Book Ref: POE-003807

Poetical works of William Cowper

Author: William Cowper Publisher: T Nelson & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 160 x 100mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 535 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are detached from book. Browning to pages. Half of spine is missing. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003808

Dusting round the Jelly

Author: Mary Maher Publisher: Odyssy Publications

Edition: Book Size: 200 x 145mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Very Good Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 28 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is in very good condition. 

£ 40.00 Book Ref: POE-003809

Collected poems of John Masefield

Author: John Masefield Publisher: Wiliam Heinemann

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 130mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 784 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards and spine are discoloured and have a slight bow.  Foxing to fep. Pages are discoloured. Postage free in 
UK. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003810

15

Poetry Catalogue - 01752 670555 or e-mail: info@antiquarian-bookseller.co.uk



Oxford Book of Spanish Verse

Author: James Fitzmaurice Kelly Publisher: Clarendon Press

Edition: 2nd Edition Book Size: 165 x 110mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 522 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are scuffed. Pages are clean and tight. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. The Oxford book of 
Spanish verse Xiiith Century-xxth Century

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003811

Partenopex De Blois a romance in four cantos

Author: William Stewart Rose Publisher: Longman Hurst Rees

Edition: Book Size: 285 x 230mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 215 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are worn and with edge wear. Spine is damaged and partly missing. Corners of book are worn. Hinge is 
loose where it joins the front boards. Staining to rough cut end pages .ex lib with the usual stamps and markings.  
Freely translated from The French of M. Le Grand with notes. 

£ 190.00 Book Ref: POE-003813

Poetical works of William Cowper, ESQ.

Author: G Standfast Publisher: Charles Daly

Edition: Book Size: 160 x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 492 Volumes: 1

Description: Small amount of wear to spine, Green boards with gold decoration with gold on foredge top and bottom of pages.  
edge wear to boards and corner of book. Pencil markings to pages. The Poetical Works of William Cowper ESQ 
and memoir of the author and twenty other splendid engravings on steel. 

£ 13.00 Book Ref: POE-003814

Works of William Shakspeare

Author: William Shakespear Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 150mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 1124 Volumes: 1

Description: Full leather boards un dated but an inscription dates this book to 1899. minimal foxing, mostly to first and last 
pages, bright gilded closed page ends, full gilded leather cover ribbed leather on spine, with shelf wear also 
includes 5 steel plates. Pen inscription to fep. ex lib with minimal markings. the preface reads, this edition of 
shakspeare has been carefully prepaired from the earliest and more modern editions,. Where commentators have 
differed as to the sense of obscure or doubtful passages. a very good book for age. 

£ 100.00 Book Ref: POE-003815

Poetical works of Alfred Lord Tennyson

Author: Tennyson Publisher: Macmillan & Co Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 140mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 646 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are slightly scuffed . Pen inscription to fep. Marbelled inside covers and end pages. Book is in good 
condition for age. ex lib with minimal markings. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003816

Complete works of William Shakespeare

Author: W.J Craig Publisher: Oxford University Press

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 140mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 1350 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are scuffed. Marbelled inside covers and end pages. Foxing to first few pages. Book is in good condition 
for age. ex lib with stick on plate to fep from college to previous owner. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003817
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Poetical works of John Milton

Author: James Montgomery Publisher: Tilt And Bogue Fleet Street

Edition: Book Size: 195 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 2

Description: Boards are scuffed and with edge wear. ex lib with minimal markings.Previous owners name to ffep.  Gilt end 
pages. The Poetical works of John Milton with a memoir and critical remarks on his genius and writings with one 
hundred and twenty engravings     volume 1 and volume 2. 

£ 35.00 Book Ref: POE-003818

Poets Tragedy

Author: A Hemmings Sjoberg Publisher: George Allen & Unwin Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 215 x 145mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 256 Volumes: 1

Description: Paper dustjacket. is slightly dirty. White staining to cloth boards. FFep is slightly dirty. Reading pages are clean 
and tidy. A Poets Tragedy. The trial of C.J.L. Almovist. 

£ 15.00 Book Ref: POE-003819

Poetical Works of Sir Walter Scott

Author: Sir Walter Scott Publisher: Edinburgh

Edition: Book Size: 140 x 90mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 6

Description: Boards are scuffed and with edge wear. Gilt end pages . Books are in good condition for age. Pages are clean 
and tidy. 

£ 15.50 Book Ref: POE-003820

Lord Byrons Poetical works

Author: Allan Cunningham Publisher: Charles Daley

Edition: Book Size: 155 x 110mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 544 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards have edge wear. raised Spine is damaged. Hinge is loose where it joins the front boards. Pen inscription 
on ffep. Staining to fep.ex lib with minimal markings,  Poetical works with life and notes and illustrations. 

£ 40.00 Book Ref: POE-003822

Works of Mr Abraham Cowley

Author: Abraham  Cowley Publisher: Henry Herringman

Edition: Book Size: 300 x 210mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are scuffed and badly worn. Suede spine that is worn. Hinge is loose where it joins the front boards. 
Corners of book are damaged. Browning to pages. To this addition are added Cutter of coleman street and 
several commendatory copies of verses on the Author also a table to the whole works. eihjth edition. 

£ 100.00 Book Ref: POE-003823

Riddles Rhymes & Rigmaroles

Author: John Cunliffe Publisher: Andre Deutsch

Edition: Book Size: 215 x 140mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Very Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 79 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is in very good condition. Alexy Pendles drawings are superb, imaginative and detailed. They interpret the 
spirit of the words faithfully and make the pages a pleasure to look at. 

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-003824
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Complete works of william Shakespeare

Author: William Shakespear Publisher: Nelson Doubleday

Edition: Book Size: 205 x 145mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 2

Description: Dust jackets are dirty and worn. End pages are dirty . Book is scruffy. Vol 1 and 2. Here are the great historical 
dramas Richard 11, King Henry V1, King John-pageants of English history which even today, stir audiences the 
world over. 

£ 2.00 Book Ref: POE-003825

Poetical Works of John Milton

Author: H. C. Beeching Publisher: Oxford University

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 551 Volumes: 1

Description: Navy Boards with gilt lettering. Bumping to top and bottom of spine. Pen inscription to ffep. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003826

Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam

Author: Edward Fitzgerald Publisher: Collins London

Edition: Book Size: 230 x 175mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 224 Volumes: 1

Description: Dustjacket is dirty and partly missing. Slight foxing to ffep. Reading pages are clean and tidy.This book contains 
the first, second, and fifth Editions in full, together with the texual variants in the Third and Fourth Editions, thus 
providing the reader with a complete rendition of Fitzgerald,s work on The Rubayat, over a period of more than 
twenty five years. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003827

Poems of Tennyson

Author: Henry Frowde Publisher: Oxfored University Press

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 752 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are faded and with wear.Spine is damaged . Book has edgewear.  fep pages are dirty. Poems of 
Tennyson including The Princess, in Memoriam, Maud, Four idylls of the King, Enoch Arden.                    

£ 10.00 Book Ref: POE-003828

Book of A Thousand Poems

Author: Evans Brothers Publisher: Evans Brothers Limited

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 630 Volumes: 1

Description: Pen inscription and foxing to fep.  Nursery Rhymes and traditional verse. Postage free in UK. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003829

Poetical Works of John Greenleaf Whittier

Author: John Greenleaf Whittier Publisher: Henry Frowde

Edition: Book Size: 195 x 135mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 598 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are soft leather with gilt lettering on spine and front cover and end pages. Back cover is torn. Brown 
staining to fep and title page. The Poetical Works of John Greenleaf whittier with notes, index of first lines and 
chronological list. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003830
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Poetical Works of Wordsworth

Author: Publisher: R. & A. Suttaby

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 130mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 600 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are scuffed and with edgewear. Outer covering of spine is detatched from back boards. Marbelled fep and 
end pages. Pen inscription from previous owner. The Poetical Works of Wordsworth , with memoir, explanatory 
notes, Etc Portrait and original Illustrations. 

£ 30.00 Book Ref: POE-003831

The Oxford bok of Spanish Verse

Author: James Fitzmaurice Kelly Publisher: Clarendon Press Oxford

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 110m

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 522 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are Stained and with edgewear. Hings is slightly loose where it joins the front boards. ex lib with the usual 
stamps and markings.  

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003832

Lives of the Poets

Author: Samuel Johnson Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 145mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 588 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are stained and discoloured. Spine is damaged to top and bottom of book. Edgewear to corners. Hinge is 
loose where it joins the front boards .Pen inscription to ffep.  Lives of the most Eminent English Poets with critical 
observation on their works, to which are added the preface to Shakspeare and the review of the origin of evil. 
With a sketch of the Authors life. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003833

The Poetical works of John Keats

Author: John Keats Publisher: Fredeick Warne & Co

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 281 Volumes: 1

Description: Leather Boards are scuffed and with edgewear. Top and bottom of spine is damaged. Foxing and brown staining 
to first few pages. browning to pages. Gilt end pages. The Poetical works of John Keats reprinted from the early 
editions with memoir, explanatory notes etc. 

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-003834

The Poems of Matthew Arnold

Author: Matthew Arnold Publisher: Henry Frowde Oxford University Press

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 150mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 460 Volumes: 1

Description: Limp Maroon Moroco boards are damaged at spine joining the front and back boards and with edgewear. 
Reading pages are clean and tidy. The Poems of Matthew Arnold 1840-1867 with an introduction by A. T. Quiller 
Couch. 

£ 4.50 Book Ref: POE-003835

Reynard the Fox

Author: John Masefield Publisher: William Heinemann

Edition: Book Size: 255 x 200mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 116 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are stained and dirty. Back board is almost detached from book. Outer spine is missing. Pen inscription to 
ffep. Title page has brown staining. Rough cut end pages. Reynard the fox or the Ghost heath run. illustrated by 
G. D Armour. 

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-003836
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The Poetical Works of Thomas Moore

Author: David Herbert Publisher: William P. Nimmo

Edition: Book Size: 240 x 160mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 475 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are scratched and with edgewear. Hinge is loose where it joins the front boards. Browning and foxing to 
pages. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003837

The Cameo Poets

Author: Matthew Arnold Publisher: Collins Clear Ttpe Press

Edition: Book Size: 145 x 95mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 256 Volumes: 1

Description: Suede covers are Stained, and with damaged edgewear. Brown staining to pages. Pen & Pencil markings to ffep. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003838

West Country Poets

Author: W.H.K.Wright Publisher: Paternoster Row

Edition: Book Size: 260 x 210mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 488 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are stained and with edgewear. Small damage to spine. Staining to fep. Foxing to end pages. Their Lives 
and works. being an account of about four hundred verse writers of Devon and Cornwall, with poems and 
extracts. Illustrated with portraits. 

£ 34.00 Book Ref: POE-003839

Henry Vaughan Silurist

Author: Henry Vaughan Publisher: Nonesuch Press

Edition: Book Size: 265 x 160mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 164 Volumes: 1

Description: Top and bottom of spine plus corners of boards are worn. Slight foxing to some pages. Rough cut end pages. 
Thid edition is limited to 850 copies this being 804. An Essay from the Mount of Olives, with two letters from MSS 
in the Bodleian Library. 

£ 8.50 Book Ref: POE-003840

The Poetical Works of Scott

Author: J.Logie Robertson Publisher: Oxford  University Press

Edition: Book Size: 130 x 125mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 981 Volumes: 1

Description: Red leather boards with Gilt decoration to front board and spine. Spine is scuffed. This edition of the Poetical 
works of Sir Walter Scott is believed to contain every known poem and fragment of verse that he wrote with the 
Authors introductions and notes. 

£ 6.00 Book Ref: POE-003842

The Faerie Queene

Author: Edmund Spencer Publisher: Cambridge

Edition: Book Size: 320 x 230mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 2

Description: Quarter cloth with grey paper covered Boards worn on corners. Pencil inscription on inside front cover to one vol. 
End papers toned otherwise internally bright. This is number 96 of 300 numbered copies from an edition limited to 
350 copies printed on handmade paper by John Clay at the University press. The text is taken from the 1590 
edition of which books 1V to !V is from the folio edition of 1609. The letter to Sir Walter Raleigh and the verses 
addressed to and by Spencer are from the edition of 1590. 

£ 195.00 Book Ref: POE-003843
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The Poetical Works of Thomas Moore

Author: Thomas Moore Publisher: Nimmo, Hay & Mitchell

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 120mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 496 Volumes: 1

Description: Black Leatherette Boards that are split joining the front and back spine. Top of spine is damaged and partly 
missing. Hinge is loose where it joins the front Boards. Quarter of ffep is missing. Browning to pages. Gilt end 
pages. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003844

Fables

Author: Mr Gay Publisher: Scolar Press

Edition: Book Size: 245 x 200mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 155 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue boards with gilt decoration to front Board and gilt lettering to spine. Dustjacket id dirty and has general wear. 
Book is in protective cover. This Book is two vol in one.      

£ 50.00 Book Ref: POE-003845

Poems of Tennyson 1829-1868

Author: Sir Herbert Warren Publisher: Humphrey Milford Oxford University Press

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 752 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards have gilt lettering to front cover and gilt decoration and lettering to spine and with edgewear. Pen 
inscription to ffep from previous owner. Poems of Tennyson including The Princess. in Memoriam. Four. Idylls of 
the King. Maud. Enoch Arden. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003846

The Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam

Author: Rubaiyat Publisher:

Edition: Book Size: 245 x 170mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 56 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Leather Boards with gilt decoration and lettering to front board. Back Boards are slightly marked and with 
edgewear. Pen markings to ffep. 

£ 30.00 Book Ref: POE-003847

Alton Locke

Author: Charles Kingsley Publisher: Maccmillan

Edition: Book Size: 230 x 150mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 166 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Boards are scuffed.  Corners to Book are worn. Fep are detached from Book. Hinge is loose where it joins 
the front board. Browning and discolouration to pages. Alton Lock. Tailor and Poet. An Autobiography with 
newspaper cuttings. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003848

Sweete Themmes

Author: Hjohn Irwin & Jocelyn Herbert Publisher: Max Parrish

Edition: Book Size: 205 x 135mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 272 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards have slight bow and are discoloured. Discolouration to pages. DJ is torn and discoloured. this Book is to 
discover something of the History of a noble river, the great human tragedies like the plague and the fire of 
London. The daily lives of the Kings and Queens, The mudlarks and purl men whose work and pleasures are its 
story, 

£ 5.00 Book Ref: POE-003849
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British Ballads

Author: Publisher: George Routledge & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 195 x 130mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 374 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Boards with gilt decoration to front Boards and spine. Boards are scuffed and worn. Gilt endpages.  
Edgewear to corners and spine. Hinge is loose where it joins the front Boards. Foxing to fep. Discolouration to 
pages. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003850

The Practical Works of Lord Byron

Author: Publisher: William. P Nimmo

Edition: Book Size: 240 x 160mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 444 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are scuffed & scruffy. Corners are worn. Spine to front Board is detached. Top and bottom to spine is 
worn. Hinge is loose where it joins the front Boards. Pen inscription to ffep. Pages are discoloured. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: POE-003851

More Poems

Author: A. E Housman Publisher: Jonathan Cape

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 210 x 145mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 71 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards and Spine are faded. Slight Foxing to pages. Pencil Markings to ffep. Rough cut end pages. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: POE-003852

The iliad of Homer

Author: Edward Earl Publisher: John Murray

Edition: 5th or later Edition Book Size: 170 x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 2

Description: Leather boards that are scuffed and slightly worn. Five raised bands to spine. Front of covers there is gilt 
decoration that also says Rugby School. Pen inscription to fep on volume 1. Foxing to fep on both volumes. The 
Iliad of Homer rendered inti English Blank Verse. to which are appended translations of poems ancient and 
modern. Sixth edition. . 

£ 55.00 Book Ref: POE-003853

For further details of any of the books that you are interested in please contact Antiquarian Bookseller on 01752
670555 or e-mail info@antiquarian-bookseller.co.uk

All prices are plus postage and packaging (Based on the size / weight of your order and the method of delivery
chosen). E&OE
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